PRINTED IN U.S.A. 07/20 WP FORM NO. RR102C-12 Rev. 8
  Water    INTEGRATED HOME COMFORT
Commercial Gas
Universal Ultra Low NOx Water Heaters
INTEGRATED AIR & WATERINTEGRATED HOME COMFORT
Features & Benefits
The tighter the commercial retrofit,
the more you will appreciate how the

(On Selected
Models)
CONVERSION KIT NUMBERS
SP21065 for GNU100-200(A)
SP21066 for GNU100-250(A)
SP21067 for GNU100-270(A)
PRINTED IN U.S.A. 07/20 WP FORM NO. RR102C-12 Rev. 8
2
   In keeping with its policy of continuous progress and product improvement, Rheem reserves the right to make changes without notice.
  Water    INTEGRATED HOME COMFORT
Commercial Gas
Universal Ultra Low NOx Water Heaters
INTEGRATED AIR & WATERINTEGRATED HOME COMFORT
   MODEL                  INPUT    THERM.                                                              GPH
   NUMBER                BTU/H        EFF.       40°F     50°F     60°F     70°F      80°F      90°F     100°F    110°F    120°F    130°F   140°F
   GNU75-125           125,000        80%        303      242      202      173       152       135       121        110        101        93        87
   GNUU82-156        156,000        80%        378      303      252      216       189       168       151        138       126        116      108
   GNU37-200*          199,900        82%        485      388      323      277       242       215       194        176       162       149      138
   GNU76-200           199,900        80%        485      388      323      277       242       215       194        176       162       149      138
   GNU91-200           199,900        82%        485      388      323      277       242       215       194        176       162       149      138
   GNU100-200(A)    199,900        82%        485      388      323      277       242       215       194        176       162       149      138
   GNU72-250(A)      250,000        80%        606      485      404      346       303       269       242        220       202       186      173
   GNU100-250(A)    250,000        82%        606      485      404      346       303       269       242        220       202       186      173
   GNU100-270(A)    270,000        82%        655      524      436      374       327       291       262        238       218       201      187
   GNU65-360(A)      360,000        80%        873      698      582      499       436       388       349        317       291       269      249
   GNU100-400(A)    399,900        80%        969      776      646      554       485       431       388        353       323       298      277
RECOVERY CAPACITIES (Up to 82% thermal efficiency)
                                                                                                           TEMP. RISE AT 100°F IN GALLONS                              MIN.
   MODEL                   TANK CAP.      INPUT         5          10         15         20         30         45         60        120       180      TO REC.
   NUMBER                 GALLONS       BTU/H      MIN.     MIN.     MIN.     MIN.     MIN.     MIN.     MIN.     MIN.     MIN.  CONTENTS
   GNU75-125                    75            125,000       63        73        83        93        113       143      174      295      416          37
   GNU82-156                    82            156,000       70        83        95       108      133      171      209      360       511           33
   GNU37-200*                   35            199,900       41        56        72        88        119       167      214      403      562           11
   GNU76-200                    76            199,900       69        86       102       118       150      199      247      441      635          24
   GNU91-200                    91            199,900       80        96        112       128      161      209      258      451      645          28
   GNU100-200(A)            100           199,900       86       102       118       135      167      215      264      458      652          31
   GNU72-250(A)               72            250,000       71        91        111       131      172      232      293      535      778          18
   GNU100-250(A)            100           250,000       90        110       131      151      191      252      312      555      797          25
   GNU100-270(A)            100           270,000       92        114       135      157      201      266      332      594      855          23
   GNU65-360(A)               65            360,000       75       104      133      162      220      307      395      744     1093          11
   GNU100-400(A)            100           399,900      102      135      167      199      264      361      458      846     1233         15
FIRST TIME DELIVERY (Includes useable storage and recovery for indicated times.)
                                                                                                                                                                                         WATER CONNECTIONS                APPROXIMATE
   MODEL                                                                                                                                                                         TOP         FRONT      REAR          SHIPPING WEIGHT
   NUMBER                         A      B      C     D    E    F    G   H       IN/OUT         SIDE         SIDE             STD.                ASME
   GNU75-125                   65-1/2              61              26-1/4           25             5            56           3/4         20          1-1/2           1-1/2         1-1/2           480 lbs.                N/A
   GNU82-156                 68-13/16            64              26-1/4           25             6         58-5/8        3/4         20          1-1/2           1-1/2         1-1/2           490 lbs.                N/A
   GNU37-200*                  49-1/4          43-3/8           26-1/4           25             6         37-5/8        3/4         20          1-1/2           1-1/2         1-1/2           405 lbs.                N/A
   GNU76-200                 68-13/16            64              26-1/4           25             6         58-5/8        3/4         20          1-1/2           1-1/2         1-1/2           540 lbs.                N/A
   GNU91-200                  76-5/16       71-13/16        26-1/4        30-5/8          6         66-3/8        3/4         20          1-1/2           1-1/2         1-1/2           600 lbs.                N/A
   GNU100-200(A)           73-1/16         66-1/8          30-1/4        23-1/4          6         57-1/2        3/4         23          1-1/2              2               2              780 lbs.            835 lbs.
   GNU72-250(A)             71-1/16         64-1/2          26-1/4           25             6         58-5/8        3/4         20          1-1/2           1-1/2         1-1/2           590 lbs.            630 lbs.